

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0504 **Version:** 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 7/27/2016 In control: Infrastructure & Culture Committee

On agenda: 7/27/2016 Final action: 8/15/2016

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Intergovernmental Agreement with Cherry Hills Village

and County of Arapahoe regarding cost sharing on the High Line Canal Underpasses Project at

Hampden Avenue and Colorado Boulevard.

(INFRASTRUCTURE & Deproves an intergovernmental agreement with Cherry Hills

Village and Arapahoe County for cost sharing with each party providing \$450,000 for a total of \$1,350,000.00 in match required for the new 10 foot multi-use trail and two trail underpasses, with one under Colorado Boulevard and the other under Hampden Avenue in Council District 4 (201628996). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 8-29-16. The

Committee approved filing this resolution at its meeting on 7-27-16.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR16 0504 PW 21119 Denver Highline Canal-Hampden and Colorado IGA 3-14-16,

3. BR16 0504 PW Cost Sharing IGA- CDOT IGA Ord req 2, 4. BR16 0504 PW Cost Sharing

Ordinance Request Form1, 5. BR16 0504 PW Denver-ArapCo-CHV Cost Sharing Agreement - FINAL 6-29-16, 6. CB16-0504 The City of Cherry Hills Village The Board of County Commissioners of the County of Arapahoe 201628996-00, 7. CB16-0504_Bill_CherryHillsVillageCountyofArapahoe

201628996-00

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2016	4	City Council	passed	Pass
8/8/2016	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
8/2/2016	2	Mayor-Council	approved	
7/27/2016	1	Infrastructure & Culture Committee	approved for filing	Pass